FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 11 - 07 - 200			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 0029.0012 Attorney Customer Number: 39,878				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Please record the attached original c	10311451		Mail Stop	Assignment R	ecordation Services		
Name of conveying party(ies): Chia-Chen LIAO; Yi-Hao KANG; and Chu-Ming CHENG	100	2. Name:	Name and addre	_	party(ies): 62,000 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	Internal	Internal Address: No. 11, Li Hsing Road Science Park, Hsinchu					
Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:				
Assignment	erger	City:	Taiwan		·		
Security Cr	nange of Name	State:	R.O.C.	Zip Code:			
Other:		Addition	ional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: October 17, 2005		☐ Yes					
Application number(s) or patent the application: October 17, 200 A. Patent Application Number(s):		-	ogether with a ne Patent Number(ne execution date of		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		☐ Yes	☐ No Total number of involved:	applications ar	nd registrations		
concerning document should be	i maneu.		1				
Name: Timothy M. Hsieh		7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40			
03/2005 WASFAW1 00000046 11262924 FC:8021 40.00 OP			account)				
Internal Address: Min, Hsieh & Hac	k, LLP						
Street Address: 8270 Greensboro	Drive, Suite 630						
City: McLean							
State: VA Zip:	22102	8.	Deposit Accoun	t No.: <u>50-2961</u>			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, document.	the foregoing information is	true and correct	i and any attache	ed copy is a true	copy of the original		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

ASSIGNMENT

below and the start of the sale of the sal

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [nereinaliter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled.	
PROJECTION DISPLAY SYSTEM	
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and	

WHEREAS, YOUNG OPTICS INC. a corporation of TAIWAN

whose post office address is No. 11, Li Hsing Rd, Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.[Text], filed [Date]) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR CHIA-CHEN LIAO	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE CHIA - CHEA) LIAO	DATE October 17,2005
ADDRESS No. 11, Li Hsing Rd, Science Park, Hsinchu , Taiwan, R.	CITIZENSHIP TAIWAN	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY YI-HAO KANG	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE !Ji-Hao Kang	DATE October 17,2005
ADDRESS No. 11, Li Hsing Rd, Science Park, Hsinchu , Taiwan, R		CITIZENSHIP TAIWAN
3. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY CHU-MING CHENG	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE CHU-MING CHENCI	DATE October 17,2005
ADDRESS No. 11, Li Hsing Rd, Science Park, Hsinchu , Taiwan, R	CITIZENSHIP TAIWAN	

Page 1 of 1